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QD1 How frequently do you ... QD1T How frequently do you...
(%) (%)
Eat fish It .
ars Q;ZOZL?SU;C[:]O[;:: Answer: Eat fishery or aquaculture products [ ] —
at least once a month EU27 AT
TOTAL 65 46
Age
15-24 56 45
Eat fishery or aquaculture products 25-39 61 45
at restaurants and other food outlets 40-54 67 a4
(canteens, bars, market stands etc.) | I . . | 55 70 29
+
3 11 28 20 3503
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 73 53
Ev27 H | O [ | [ H [ Managers 74 50
Other white collars 63 42
IN— [ | B [ [ Manual workers 58 43
House persons 64 38
At least At least Several Less Never Don't Unemployed 63 23
once a once a times a than know Difficulties paying bills
week month year once a =2 :
but less  but less year Most of the time 57 33
than than From time to time 59 43
once a once a Almost never/ Never 69 49
week month
Socio-demographic breakdown
Base: All respondents (26,669) Base: All respondents (26,669)
QD4 How frequently have you eaten each of the following types of fishery and aquaculture products over the last 12 months?
(%)
e I o I - I - N ;
resh products, including live I
N T 2+ I 5 | 5
1 s I I I | -
rozen products I
Ll 27 I | -
e I B R BIE
inned products I
L W5 s s [ - | 2
i 1 s I N o I < I ;
rozen raw fis
I: W3 o 51 I 5o [ s
i ) o s N - I - 1 ;
rozen prepared or processed fis I
o ER > [ : I
Products that are smoked, salted, dried or in brine : 1 :3 - 10 5 _ P -. <
Eu27 | | | [ | [ | [ |
AT = n | u u u
Every day Several times a week Once a week Once or twice a Less than once a Don't know
month month or Never

Base: Respondents who eat fishery and aquaculture products at least several times a year (22,574)
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SHOPPING HABITS REGARDING FISHERY AND AQUACULTURE PRODUCTS

QD1.3 How frequently do you ... QD1.3 How frequently doyou ...
Buy fishery or aquaculture products (%) Buy fishery or aquaculture products (%)

Answer: At least once a month

EU27 AT
TOTAL 58 38
Age
15-24 39 24
25-39 54 39
40-54 62 37
EU27 @ Outer pie AT = Inner pie = 65 )
=4 Difficulties paying bills
EU27 AT = L
Most of the time 52 18
2021 2021~ 2021 2021~ From time to time 51 31
e e Almost never/ Never 61 42
® At least once a week “ =3 g =0 @ Preference in terms of place of purchase*
@}t leastioncerm moantibuts +2 0«1 Ata street market 77 53
@ Several times a year but At a fishmonger 80 74
less than once a month 21 7 24 *5 9

At the grocery store 74 64
® Less than once a year 6 - 10 4 At a fish farm, harbour, or auction 72 72
@ Never 14 =2 27 -1 Online 74 44

@ Don't know 1 +1 1 +1 Socio-demographic breakdown

Base: All respondents (26,669) Base: All respondents (26,669)

QD3 Where have you bought fishery products during the last 12 months? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(%)

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

At the grocery store, supermarket or hypermarket

At a fishmonger, a fishmonger’s stall in a market hall or a specialist store -

IN
[

—
w

At a street market

—
o

At a fish farm or at the fish harbour/ fish auction or from the fisherman

—
w

=
(s}

| 2
Online
5
B cuz7 -
T
]
\= AT Base: Respondents who buy fishery and aquaculture products at least several times a year (21,179)

*Answer codes for ‘Preference in terms of place of purchase’ were shortened to improve readability. The full answers are: 1) At a street market, 2) At a fishmonger, a fishmonger’s stall in a market
hall or a specialist store, 3) At the grocery store, supermarket or hypermarket, 4) At a fish farm or at the fish harbour/ fish auction or from the fisherman, 5) Online, 6) Other
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QD5 As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, has your consumption of ...
(%)
Frozen products
Tinned products
Fresh products, including live
Frozen raw fish

Frozen prepared or processed fish

Products that are smoked, salted, dried or in brine

Ev27

AT ==

Increased

Remained about the same

| EE e

I = 1 o [ |
— B o2 s |

DN 7 150 e [ - |
7> I s |
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- o> - W

THE T OE
o

T HME

o [ - -
[ | [ |

Decreased

Don't know

Base: Respondents that eat specific fishery and aquaculture products (22,541)

QD8 When you buy fishery and aquaculture products, which of the following
aspects are the most important for you? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(%)
o 10 20 30 40 50 60
The product’s appearance _ 58
(e.g. freshness, presentation) _ 53
I
The cost of the product
——
I 49
fhecroneriheprecl! -
The brand or quality labels _ %
es pa.po0) N
. -
How easy and quick it is to prepare _ -
The environmental, social - £
or ethical impact _ 20
B cu27
T
]

SEEAT

QD7 Fishery and aquaculture products can be wild or farmed. Would you say that..
(%)

EU27 @ Outer pie AT = Inner pie

EU27 AT

2021- 2021-

202l 2018 2021 2018
® You prefer wild products 32 -3 22 -6
@ You prefer farmed products 7 -2 13 +2
@ You have no preference 30 -2 29 +5

) You do not know if the products you

buy or eat are wild or farmed 15 4 20 *3
@ It depends on the type of product 16 +4 15 =43
® Don't know 0 -1 1 -1

Base: Respondents who buy fishery and aquaculture products at least several times a

year (21,179)

Base: Respondents who buy or eat fishery and aquaculture products at least several
times a year (22,844)
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(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(%)

The “use by” or “best before” date
The name of the product and the species
Whether it is a wild or farmed product

The area of catch or production

Whether the product was
previously frozen

The environmental impact

The fishing gear (e.g. longlines, trawls)
used to catch the product

B cuz7
T I
|
S -
= AT

QD9 Which of the following information do you think should be mentioned on the
label of fresh, frozen, smoked and dried fishery products?

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
I s
I 7
I 57
I =2
I s
I s
I o
I
I o
I 36
B
I

I 24
I

QD10 Which of the following information do you think should be mentioned on the
label of tinned or prepared products? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(%)

The species that the product contains

Whether the product used

swidor farmed [ MM -
I -
The area of catch or production _ 49
I 4

Where the plant that processed
the product is located _ 50

I
The environmental impact _ .
The fishing gear (e.g. longlines, trawls) _ e
used to catch the product _ 30
B cu27
T
]

SEEAT

Base: Respondents who buy or eat fishery and aquaculture products at least several
times a year (22,844)

Base: Respondents who buy or eat fishery and aquaculture products at least several
times a year (22,844)

(%)

B cuz7
T I
|
S -
= AT

QD11 Which of the following do you think should be mentioned on the label for all fishery and aquaculture products? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

The date of catch or production

Environmental information

The country where the ship that caught the product is registered

Information on the fisherman or fish farmer

The port in which the product was landed

Ethical information

Social information

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
] 76
| 72
] 44
| 40
| 33
I 39

| 33
Iy 4e

| 26

| 31

| 26

s

I 20

] 25

| 0

| 0

[ | 1

| 0

| 2

| 1

Base: Respondents who buy or eat fishery and aquaculture products at least several times a year (22,844)
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